DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=3

2022-991304 11/01/2022 11:04 AM

AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN 1418-34-113-010

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Tamara Reid, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C. 427 West Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Christopher D. Markham and Jamie J. Markham, Trustees 1201 Tahoe Glen Drive Glenbrook, Nevada 89413

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

The undersigned, CHRISTOPHER D. MARKHAM and JAMIE J. MARKHAM, Trustees of the MARKHAM FAMILY 2022 TRUST ("Trust"), hereby certify and declare as follows:

- 1. The Settlors and beneficiaries of the Trust are CHRISTOPHER D. MARKHAM and JAMIE J. MARKHAM.
- 2. The Trust is the owner of the following property, and the above-named Settlors are residing on the land and premises located in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1201 Tahoe Glen Drive, and more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

- 3. The Trustees hereby claim, on behalf of the Settlors, the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling house thereon, and its appurtenances, as a homestead.
- 4. That the undersigned hereby revoke any former declaration of homestead that has been made before the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands this 27 day of October, 2022.
MARKHAM FAMILY 2022 TRUST
By: CHRISTOPHER D. MARKHAM, Trustee
By: 2
JAMIE J. MARKHAM, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA)) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE)
On On , 2022, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER D. MARKHAM and JAMIE J.
MARKHAM, Trustees of the Markham Family 2022 Trust, proved to me to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that
they executed the foregoing instrument.
NOTARY PUBLIC
C. SCHAEFFER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 07-3903-2 - Expires October 6, 2023

EXHIBIT A

Lot 8, as set forth on that certain Subdivision Map entitled Merger and Resubdivision of Land PD09-003 for CAVE ROCK JUNCTION, LLC, portion of the NW 1/4 Section 34, T. 14 N., R. 18 E., M.D.M., filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 21, 2014, as Document No. 851411.

APN: 1418-34-113-010

(cka 1201 Tahoe Glen Drive, Glenbrook, NV 89413)

